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1550 nm Variable Polarization Beam Splitter (VPBS Series)

Specifications

Optical Parameter

Operating Wavelength Range

Max. Excess Loss

Initial Splitter Ratio

Max. Splitter Ratio

Min. Extinction Ratio for PM fiber output
Max. Applied Voltage

Min. Return Loss

Max. Optical Power (Continuous Wave)
Fiber Type Operating Temperature
Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

Unit
nm
dB

%
%
dB

dB
mwW

°C
°C

Value
1525 - 1565
1.0
10% : 90%
90% : 10%
20
-100

50
500
PM Panda fiber
PM Panda fiber -5 to +70
-40 to +85

16.0
F2-<D5.5

"

®2.2

Unit: mm

e

Tolerance: X +0.5mm X.X £0.1 mm
*Loose tube length: input side 75 cm and output side 25 cm.

Ordering Information

VPBS-O ©-0-@-@-06®

O@®: Wavelength ®: Connector

55 -1550 nm 1-FC/UPC

SS - Specify 2 - FC/APC
3- SC/UPC
4 - SCIAPC
N - None

88 DEVICE

®: Fiber Jacket

B - 250 pm bare fiber
L - 900 um loose tube

S - Specify

-4 -

@: Fiber Length

Tel

®®: Initial Splitting Ratio

Q-0.75m 10 - 10:90
S - Specify 20 - 20:80
30 - 30:70
40 - 40:60
50 - 50:50
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